Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsing-Pang Hsieh	12/04/2007
Tsu-An Hsu	12/04/2007
Yu-Sheng Chao	12/04/2007
Yu-Cheng Chou	12/04/2007
Shun Te Wang	12/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Chlorella Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 8, Lane 806, Sec. Tsao-erh, Erh-hsi Rd.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	40360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12252662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: zarembok@ORTPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50032-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irja Zarembok

PATENT REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0281

500677713

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC007#page1.tif source=DOC007#page2.tif source=DOC007#page3.tif source=DOC007#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0282

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 50032-002P01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hsing-Pang Hsieh of No. 35 Kenyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C., Tsu-An Hsu of No. 35, Kenyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C., Yu-Sheng Chao of 25 Quail Run, Warren, New Jersey 07059, Yu-Cheng Chou of No. 35, Kenyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C. and Shun Te Wang of 9F-2, No. 530, Yingcai Road, Taichung City 40360, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereby assign to International Chlorella Co. Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 8, Lane 806, Sec. Tsao-erh, Erh-hsi Rd., Chien-ping, Fangyuan, Changhua, Taiwan, R. O. C., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled EXTRACTS FROM CHLORELLA SOROKINIANA, filed 10/25/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/982,535, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0283

Date:	Dec.	4,	200-	7
	1	, ,		

Witnessed by:

Date:	Dec.	4	200/

Varave	-6/lu	Chu	
Witness: Hsiao-	Wen Chu		
(Print Full Name	1		

Date:	Dec.	4.	200)
			/	

Huai- Tu Cha	~
Witness: Huai-Tzy Chang	
(Print Full Name)	/

Date:	Vec.	4,	700
			

Witnessed by:

(Print Full Name)

Witness: Huai-Tzu Chang (Print Full Name)

REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0284

Date:	Dea	4.	2007	
			7	

W	itnessed	by:

Date:	Der.	4,	ر دمر

10000	-	_	_
Witness: Hsiao-We	∍n	Cł	าน
(Print Full Name)			

Date:	Dec.	4.	أ صر)
			/	

/Than - //1	11	'
Witness: Huai-Tzu Chang	_	
(Print Full Name) /		

Date:	Dec.	4.	200%
– 4.0.			

Witnessed by:

(Print Full Name)

Witness: Huai-Tzu Chang
(Print Full Name)

PATENT

REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0285

Date: >07, 12, 4

Shun Te Wang

Witnessed by:

Date: Du. 4, 2007

Witness: Hsiao-Wen Chu (Print Full Name)

Date: <u>Dec. 4, 200)</u>

Witness: Huai-Tzu Chang (Print Full Name)

> PATENT REEL: 021692 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 10/16/2008